Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T1-3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Type
Circuit Breaker
Type Code
Continuous
Ampere
Rating
at 40°C
Number
of
Poles Vac Vdc
Federal
Spec.
W-C-375b
Interrupting Ratings rms Symmetrical Amperes
Page
Number
Vac Ratings Vdc Ratings 23
120 120/240 240 24–48 62.5 80
QPHGFT P, GF 15–30 1 120 — 10a, 11a, 12a 22,000 — — — — — V4-T1-9
QPHGFT P, GF 15–50 2 120/240 — 10a, 11a, 12a — 22,000 — — — — V4-T1-9
QPGFEP P, GFEP 15–40 1 120 — — 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-9
QPGFEP P, GFEP 15–50 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-9
QPHGFEP P, GFEP 15–30 1 120 — — 22,000 — — — — — V4-T1-9
BABRSP B 15–30 1 120 — — 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-12
BABRSP B 15–30 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-12
BRRP P 15–30 1 120 — — 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-31
BRRP P 15–30 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-31
CLRP P 15–30 1 120 — — 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-31
CLRP P 15–30 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-31
BAB B 10–70 1 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 10a, 11a, 12a — 10,000 — 5000  4 — V4-T1-12
BAB B 10–125 2 120/240 24, 48, 80 10a, 12a — 10,000 — 5000 5000 5000 V4-T1-12
BAB B 10–100 2, 3 240 — 10b, 11b, 12b — — 10,000 — — — V4-T1-12
BABRP B 15–30 1 120 — — 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-31
BABRP B 15–30 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-31
QBAF B, AF 15–20 1, 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-15
QBCAF B, AF, GF 15–20 1, 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-15
QBHW B 15–70 1 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 14a — 22,000 — 5000  4 — V4-T1-12
QBHW B 15–125 2 120/240 24, 48, 80 14a — 22,000 — 5000 5000 5000 V4-T1-12
QBHW B 15–100 2, 3 240 — 14b — — 22,000 — — — V4-T1-12
HBAX B 15–70 1 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 — — 42,000 — 5000  4 — V4-T1-13
HBAX B 15–100 2 120/240 24, 48, 80 — — 42,000 — 5000 5000 5000 V4-T1-13
HBAX B 15–100 3 240 — — — 42,000 — — — V4-T1-13
HBAW B 15–30 1 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 15a — 65,000 — 5000 4 — V4-T1-13
HBAW B 15–30 2 120/240 24, 48, 80 15a — 65,000 — 5000 5000 5000 V4-T1-13
HBAW B 15–20 3 240 — 15b — — 65,000 — — — V4-T1-13
QBGFT B, GF 15–40 1 120 — 10a, 11a, 12a 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-17
QBGFT B, GF 15–50 2 120/240 — 10a, 11a, 12a — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-17
QBHGFT B, GF 15–30 1 120 — 10a, 11a, 12a 22,000 — — — — — V4-T1-17
QBHGFT B, GF 15–30 1 120/240 — 10a, 11a, 12a — 22,000 — — — — V4-T1-17
QBGFEP B, GFEP 15–40 1 120 — — 10,000 — — — — — V4-T1-17
QBGFEP B, GFEP 15–50 2 120/240 — — — 10,000 — — — — V4-T1-17
QBHGFEP B, GFEP 15–30 1 120 — — 22,000 — — — — — V4-T1-17
QBHGFEP B, GFEP 15–30 2 120/240 — — 22,000 22,000 — — — — V4-T1-17
QC C 10–70 1 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 10a, 11a, 12a — 10,000 — 5000  4 — V4-T1-40
QC C 10–100 2 120/240 24, 48, 80 10a, 12a — 10,000 — 5000 5000 5000 V4-T1-40
QC C 10–100 2, 3, 4 240 — 10b, 11b, 12b — — 10,000 — — — V4-T1-40
QCD C 10–60 1, 2 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 — 10,000 10,000 — 3000 3000 — V4-T1-22
QCD C 10–100 2, 3 240 24, 48, 62.5 — — 10,000 — 3000 3000 — V4-T1-22
QCF C 10–60 1, 2 120/240 24, 48, 62.5 — 10,000 10,000 — 3000 3000 — V4-T1-41
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T1-11